FORM PTO 1606	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMM Fixed and Trademark				
TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND SENT VIA FACSIMILE TO 703-306-5995	TRADEMARK OFFICE			
Please record the attached document.				
1. Name of conveying party(jes): Michael A. Czuhanich, John J. Ford	Name and address of receiving party(ics):     Name: Lockheed Martin Coorporation  Address:			
Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment _ Merger	6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817  Additional name(s) & addresa(cs) aπached?Yes X No			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other:	Additional matile(s) & additional(s) attached? _ Yes X No			
Execution Date: March 25, 2005				
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/098,293</li> <li>Filed: April 4, 2005</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional nu	ımbers attached? _ Yes _X No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:</li> <li>Casimir F. Laska</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108				
Phone: (262) 956-6507				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
	X Charge Fee to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit account number: 13-3080			
	OT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of any knowledge and belief the foregoing before and				
Casimir F. Laska (Reg. No. 30,862)	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May , 2005  mature  Date			
Automey File 061151-9015-01 Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0149

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Lockheed Martin Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Maryland Corporation having its principal place of business at:

6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, MD 20817

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Michael A. Czuhanich 245 Anderson Road Vestal, Ny 13850

John J. Ford 127 Altchison Road Binghamton, NY 13905

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "CONDUIT GLAND" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/618,932, filed October 14, 2004 (Atty. File No. 061151-9015-01);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0150

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

I hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my application.

Serial No.: 11/098,293
Filed: April 4 2005

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

<u>061</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>1-90</u>	15	-01

$\frac{03/25/2005}{\text{Date}}$	Michael A. Czuhanich
Michael A. Czuhanic I do hereby certify that , pers persons who signed the foregoing instrument, ap that said instrument was signed and delivered as zuhanich for the uses and purposes therein set for	onally known to me to be the same person or peared before me this day and acknowledged
Given under my hand and sea	al, this <u>25th</u> day of <u>March</u> 20 <u>05</u> .
	Notary Public  PATRICIA B. KRASSIN  Notary Public, State of New York  Registration No. 01KR6023125  Qualified in Broome County  My Commission Expires 04/12/
<u>3-25-2005</u> Date	John J. Ford
John J. Ford I do hereby certify that , personally who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared be instrument was signed and delivered as the free an and purposes therein set forth.	known to me to be the same person or persons fore me this day and acknowledged that said do not not the uses  John J. Ford
Given under my hand and seal	this 25th day of March 2005.  Patricia 3. 12 rass.  Notary Public

PATRICIA B. KRASSIN
Notary Public, State of New York
Registration No. 01 KR6023126
Qualified in Broome County
My Commission Expires 04/12/

3

PATENT REEL: 016215 FRAME: 0152